

IUPGURI COLLE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege 1@gmail.com & Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac. in

Ref. No.....

Date..... DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210 Ref. No..... Date 30.03.24 **Notice** Date: Subject: Invitation to Attend Dear Volunteers, This is to inform you that the NSS Unit of Dhupguri Girls' College is organizing a program titled Kachha. Rasta Raparing. 03.04.24he event will take place at Dakesin. Dhulia, Uchal. from 10.P. m onwards. We extend a warm invitation to all volunteers participate in this program and make it a success. Your presence and active involvement are highly appreciated and valued. For any queries or further information regarding the program, please feel free to contact Amina Parvin, Assistant Professor and NSS Program Officer, Dhupguri Girls' college We look forward to your enthusiastic participation. Thank you. Sincerely,

APo 2

AMINA PARVIN 20/03/24 Program Officer, Dhupguri Girls' College NSS Unit Dhupguri Girls' College Phone number 7908581466

> Dhupgurl Girls' College Dhupgurt - Jalpaigurt

Ref. No	Date

Date- 03-04-2024

Tittle: Dhupguri Girls' College NSS Volunteers Construct Kachha Rasta in Villages with Local Labor: A Tale of Compassion and Commitment

In a remarkable display of compassion and commitment, volunteers from the NSS unit of Dhupguri Girls' College have embarked on a noble initiative to construct kachha rasta (earthen roads) in rural villages, employing local laborers. Led by volunteers Archana Barman and Rina Roy, this initiative aims to enhance connectivity and accessibility in remote areas, significantly improving the lives of residents.

Principal
Dhupguri Girls' College
Ohupguri A Jalpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

Date

VOLUNTEER'S SIGNATURE

Rural Rasta Making			
O RPDA ROS			
	1		
@ Artchana Barrman	GB h	The Chicardes	
MARKAH	CAC	was comed to the	
publicate of	E.E.	Market Santa	
Chalifire at-	140	Care Tollas	
- Lastura	15	THE PARTY OF THE P	

Principal
Dhupguri Girls' College
Dhupguri - Jalpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210



Principal
Dhupguri Girls' College
Dhupguri & Jalpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210



Principal
Dhupguri Girls' College
Dhupguri & Jalpaiguri